Docket No.: <u>11186-3 SJP</u> 12-21-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 101920632 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Lacros and Trademarks. Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 7.0.0 Name: Donald G. KING Donald H. WILSON Internal Address: 1 Lakeshore Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M8V 1Y9 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies Nature of conveyance: Street Address: as above Merger ✓ Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ZIP: State: Other Execution Date: December 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 11, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/15/825 Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Stephen J. Perry Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: Sim & McBurney, 330 University Ave., credited or debited to deposit account 6th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5G 1R7 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: as above 12/17/2001 BSAYASI1 00000046 29151825 40.00 OF (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 02 FC:581 ZIP State: City DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. December 11, 2001 Stephen J. Perry Reg. No. 32, 107 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Donald H. WILSON. assignor, whose full post office address is 35 Budgell Terrace, Toronto, Ontario. Canada, M6S 1B3, do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Donald G. KING, assignee, whose full post office address is 1 Lakeshore Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M8V 1Y9, an undivided one-half (1/2) of my entire right, title, and interest for Canada in and to my design relating to and entitled POSTER DISPLAY, as fully set forth and described in an application for, Letters Patent of the United States of America to be filed under the above title and naming me as inventor, the Declaration for which is being executed herewith together with an undivided one-half (1/2) of my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said design. said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or design registrations which may issue or be re-issued for said design anywhere in the world to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent or design registrations may be granted.

AND, I hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent or design registrations not already issued as the assignee of an undivided one-half (1/2) of may entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the extent of said undivided one-half (1/2) interest.

AND, I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby convenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent and design registrations for said design and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the extent of said undivided one-half (1/2) interest.

SIGNED at	1 ovar to , On tares	
this	IH day of December	, 2001
	(Donald H. WILSON)	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
١,	(Name of Witness)	
Was persona	ost office address is	HSG 187 is known to me

(Signature of Witness)

Notarization and legalization not required.
Complete and return to Sim & McBurney,
Suite 600, 330 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada
M5G 1R7

PATENT RECORDED: 12/12/2001 REEL: 012377 FRAME: 0629